
 
 
 

 
September 9, 2020 
 

 
TO:  THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
  OF VALENCIA COLLEGE   
 
FROM: AMY BOSLEY 
  Vice President for Organizational Development and Human Resources 
 
RE: PRESIDENTIAL SEARCH TIMELINE  
 
 
The District Board of Trustees has the statutory authority and responsibility for selecting and hiring the 
college President. In this governing capacity, the Board is responsible for establishing the search 
process including a timeline.  A timeline setting forth a proposed schedule for the presidential search 
process is attached to this transmittal letter. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: The Vice President for Organizational Development and Human 
Resources recommends that the District Board of Trustees approve the Presidential Search Timeline as 
presented.   
 
 

 
 

__________________________________________________________ 
Vice President for Organizational Development and Human Resources  



Presidential Search Timeline 
 
 
 

DATE ACTIVITY 

 
Wednesday, September 9, 2020 

 
District Board of Trustees Presidential Search Workshop 

Friday, September 18, 2020 Presidential Search Committee meeting 

 
Monday, September 21, 2020 

 
Presidential Search Committee meeting 

Wednesday, September 23, 2020 District Board of Trustees regular meeting 

 
Thursday, September 24, 2020 

 
Search opens for candidate applications 

Friday, October 16, 2020 Presidential Search Committee meeting 

 
Thursday, October 22, 2020 

 
Search closes to further candidate applications 

 
Friday, October 23, 2020 

 
Presidential Search Committee meeting 

 
Monday, October 26, 2020 

 
Presidential Search Committee meeting (if needed) 

 
Wednesday, October 28, 2020 

 
District Board of Trustees regular meeting 

 
Thursday, November 5 - 

Wednesday, November 11, 2020 

 
Virtual interviews with semi-finalists 

 
Friday, November 13, 2020 

 
Presidential Search Committee meeting 

 
Wednesday, November 18, 2020 

 
District Board of Trustees special meeting 

 
Monday, November 30 – Friday, December 4, 2020 

 
Onsite interviews and virtual interviews 

and town hall meetings 

 
Wednesday, December 16, 2020 

 
District Board of Trustees regular meeting 

 
Friday, December 18, 2020 

 
District Board of Trustees special meeting 
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